900284460 03/28/2014
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM299608
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amendment Number Seven to Trademark Security Agreement
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
SKECHERS U.S.A., INC. 03/28/2014 CORPORATION: DELAWARE
SKECHERS U.S.A., INC. Il 03/28/2014 CORPORATION: DELAWARE
SKECHERS BY MAIL, INC. 03/28/2014 CORPORATION: DELAWARE
SAVVA'S CAFE, INC. 03/28/2014 CORPORATION: DELAWARE
SKECHERS COLLECTION, 03/28/2014 LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
SKECHERS SPORT, LLC 03/28/2014 LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
DUNCAN INVESTMENTS, 03/28/2014 LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
SEPULVEDA BLVD. 03/28/2014 LIMITED LIABILITY
PROPERTIES, LLC COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
SKX ILLINOIS, LLC 03/28/2014 LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY: ILLINOIS
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC g
Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue ®
Internal Address: Suite 3000 West §
City: Santa Monica o
State/Country: CALIFORNIA e
Postal Code: 90404 9
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE E:J
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12
Property Type Number Word Mark

Serial Number: 85318040 RESAGRIP
Serial Number: 85548228 MR. QUIGGLY
Serial Number: 85558669 DADDY'S MONEY
Serial Number: 85772959 SKECH-TEX
Serial Number: 85399388 V STRIDE
Serial Number: 85664612 DADDY'$
Serial Number: 85664637
Serial Number: 85979622 AIR-MAZING KID TRADEMARK

200284460 REEL:- 005246 FRAME: 0582




Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 85502009 SKECHERS GO TRAIL
Serial Number: 85794672 SKCH
Serial Number: 77983553 ZEVO-3
Serial Number: 85979260 TWINKLE TOES
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 2136270705
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via
US Mail.
Phone: (213) 683-6303
Email: scottherod@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

Scott E. Herod

Paul Hastings LLP

515 S. Flower Street, 25th Floor
Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Scott E. Herod

SIGNATURE:

/Scott E. Herod/

DATE SIGNED:

03/28/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=Amendment Number Seven to Trademark Security Agreement(78201560_1
source=Amendment Number Seven to Trademark Security Agreement(78201560_1
source=Amendment Number Seven to Trademark Security Agreement(78201560_1
source=Amendment Number Seven to Trademark Security Agreement
source=Amendment Number Seven to Trademark Security Agreement
source=Amendment Number Seven to Trademark Security Agreement(78201560_1
source=Amendment Number Seven to Trademark Security Agreement(78201560_1
source=Amendment Number Seven to Trademark Security Agreement(78201560_1

#page1.tif
#page?2.tif
#page3.tif
#page4.tif
#page>s.tif
#pageb.tif
#page7.tif
#page8.tif

78201560_1

(
(
(
(
(78201560_1
(
(
(

' e e e’ e’ e e e

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0583




AMEMDMENT NUMBER SEVENTO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT NUMBER SEVEN TO TRADEMARK SECURITY
AGREEMENT, dated as of March 28, 2014 (this “Amendment”), is delivered pursuant to Section 5 of that
certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or
otherwise modified from time to time, the “Trademark Security Agreement”), among Grantors from time to
time signatory thereto (each referred to hereinafter individually as a “Grantor” and collectively, jointly, and
severally as “Grantors”), and WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC (formerly known as Wells
Fargo Foothill, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as administrative agent for the
Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in
such capacity, “Agent”). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set
forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, which by this reference is incorporated herein.

WHEREAS, Grantors and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement
recorded with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office on July 2, 2009 at Reel 004015, Frame
0219; and

WHEREAS, Grantors and Agent wish to amend the Trademark Security Agreement by
amending Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement to add the Trademarks appearing on Exhibit A
hereto, and have agreed to do so.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to amend the Trademark Security Agreement as follows:

1. Each Grantor and Agent hereby agree that Schedule I to the Trademark Security
Agreement is hereby amended by adding the Trademark Collateral listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the
“Additional Trademark Collateral), which such Additional Trademark Collateral shall be and become part of
the Trademark Collateral referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement and Schedule I attached thereto and
shall secure all Secured Obligations.

2. Each Grantor hereby: (a) reaffirms all prior grants of security interests in favor of
Agent in all of such Grantor’s right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral identified on
Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement prior to the effectiveness of this Amendment; (b) grants to
Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, continuing security interests in all
of such Grantor’s right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Additional Trademark Collateral identified on
Exhibit A attached hereto; (c) represents and warrants that the representations and warranties in the Trademark
Security Agreement, as amended by this Amendment, are true and correct in all material respects on and as of
the date hereof, as though made on such date; and (d) agrees that the Trademark Security Agreement as
amended hereby is and shall remain in full force and effect.

3. THE VALIDITY OF THIS AMENDMENT, THE CONSTRUCTION,
INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT HEREOF, AND THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO
WITH RESPECT TO ALL MATTERS ARISING HEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO SHALL BE
DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

4. THE PARTIES AGREE THAT ALL ACTIONS OR PROCEEDINGS ARISING IN
CONNECTION WITH THIS AMENDMENT SHALL BE TRIED AND LITIGATED ONLY IN THE
STATE AND, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED
IN THE COUNTY OF NEW YORK, STATE OF NEW YORK; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT ANY
SUIT SEEKING ENFORCEMENT AGAINST ANY COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY BE
BROUGHT, AT AGENT’S OPTION, IN THE COURTS OF ANY JURISDICTION WHERE AGENT

LEGAL_US_W # 78166286.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0584



ELECTS TO BRING SUCH ACTION OR WHERE SUCH COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY
BE FOUND. AGENT AND EACH GRANTOR WAIVE, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED UNDER
APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT EACH MAY HAVE TO ASSERT THE DOCTRINE OF FORUM NON
CONVENIENS OR TO OBJECT TO VENUE TO THE EXTENT ANY PROCEEDING IS BROUGHT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION 4.

5. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, AGENT
AND EACH GRANTOR HEREBY WAIVE THEIR RESPECTIVE RIGHTS TO A JURY TRIAL OF ANY
CLAIM OR CAUSE OF ACTION BASED UPON OR ARISING OUT OF THIS AMENDMENT OR ANY
OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREIN, INCLUDING CONTRACT CLAIMS, TORT
CLAIMS, BREACH OF DUTY CLAIMS, AND ALL OTHER COMMON LAW OR STATUTORY
CLAIMS. AGENT AND EACH GRANTOR REPRESENT THAT EACH HAS REVIEWED THIS
WAIVER AND EACH KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVES ITS JURY TRIAL RIGHTS
FOLLOWING CONSULTATION WITH LEGAL COUNSEL. IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, A COPY
OF THIS AMENDMENT MAY BE FILED AS A WRITTEN CONSENT TO A TRIAL BY THE COURT.

6. EACH GRANTOR HEREBY IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY
SUBMITS TO THE EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THE STATE AND FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED
IN THE COUNTY OF NEW YORK AND THE STATE OF NEW YORK, IN ANY ACTION OR
PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO ANY LOAN DOCUMENTS, OR FOR
RECOGNITION OR ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO
AGREES THAT A FINAL JUDGMENT IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE
CONCLUSIVE AND MAY BE ENFORCED IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS BY SUIT ON THE JUDGMENT
OR IN ANY OTHER MANNER PROVIDED BY LAW. NOTHING IN THIS AMENDMENT OR ANY
OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT SHALL AFFECT ANY RIGHT THAT AGENT MAY OTHERWISE HAVE
TO BRING ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING RELATING TO THIS AMENDMENT OR ANY OTHER
LOAN DOCUMENT AGAINST ANY GRANTOR OR ITS PROPERTIES IN THE COURTS OF ANY
JURISDICTION.

7. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the
same instrument. In proving this Amendment or any other Loan Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall
not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom
such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by other
electronic means of transmission shall be deemed an original executed counterpart hereto.

8. This Amendment is a Loan Document.

[signature pages follow]

LEGAL_US_W # 78166286.2 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0585



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned parties hereto have executed this Amendment
by and through their duly authorized officers, as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:
SKECHERS U.S.A,, INC.,
a Delaware corporation

- ~. . o

T R ¢
e S N {
By: N e e WL I WU L

Name:* David Weinberg ;
Title: CO0 & CFO i

SKECHERS U.S.A,, INC. I,
a Delaware corporation

- e s
~ . N R s
-

y’/ ~ {

{ ; £ i .
By i e i

Name: David Weinberg
Title: CFO

SKECHERS BY MAIL, INC,,
a Delaware corporation

d N aemmmean N §
/‘..r :& ~ < . §
. " N N Y :
L 15 B . 3,
By: \v?ﬁ;?“'i'“““t*::;v N f ol b \\:

Name:  David Weinbér;i _
Title: CFO ¢

SAVVA’S CAFE, INC,,
a Delaware corporation

s ~——

B
\

. ~ e

R Y 3/ t

Name: Davidw\h?einberg ) i
Title: CFO {

[SIGNATURE PAGE TC AMENDMENT NUMBER SEVEN TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0586



SKECHERS COLLECTION, LLC,
a California limited liability company

By: SKECHERS U.S.A., INC,,
its sole member and manager

By: ¢ -

Na*ne Dav1d Wemberg il

Title: COO & CFO

SKECHERS SPORT, LLC
a California limited liability company

By: SKECHERS U.S.A., INC

b4
its sole member and manager

o

By\’ AN T
Name: Dav1d Wemberg
Title: COO & CFO

DUNCAN INVESTMENTS, LLC,
a California limited Hability company

By: SKECHERS U.S.A., INC

b4
its sole member and manager
JUR o

: ra
\c \,_\. .:

By \\( ~ «é"‘“ e :, ‘~~«~~“~\>.‘.a\~§".'

Name: Dav1d Wemberg i

Title: CQOQ & CFO <

SEPULVEDA BLVD. PROPERTIES, LLC
a California limited liability company

By: SKECHERS U.S.A., INC,,

its sole member ar!d manager o

{ 4 N
By‘x\ St

Name: David Wember;z B
Title: COQO & CFO

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT NUMBER SEVEN TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0587



SKX ILLINOIS, LLC,
an [llinois limited liability company

By: SKECHERS U.S.A.,INC,,
its sole member and manager 7

o 5
o TN s ot
- S By N :
iy o N ERAY
I £ LN
By; *\\5_;:"\& ) \.}“\“ i s.\.w_..if,--m‘\»o~»:“:‘\_
Name: David Weinberg N

Title: COQ & CFQ

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT NUMBER SEVEN TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0588



AGENT:

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINAN CE, LEC,
a Delaware limited liability company

Name: < L}M{m A3} ‘
T Adborizek.  Synor

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT NUMBER SEVEN TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0589



EXHIBIT A
SCHEDULE [

to
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Application/ Application/
Grantor Country Mark Registration No. Registration Date

SKECHERS USA , ,
US.A. INC. II RESAGRIP 85/318,040; 05/11/2011;
4,317,692 04/09/2013

SKECHERS USA , ,
US.A. INC. 11 MR. QUIGGLY 85/548,228; 02/21/2012;
4,343,550 05/28/2013

SKECHERS USA ) ) )
US.A. INC. II DADDY’'S MONEY 85/558,669; 03/02/2012;
4,343,658 05/28/2013

SKECHERS USA R . .
US.A. INC. II SKECH-TEX 85/772,959; 11/06/2012;
4,358,049 06/25/2013

SKECHERS USA i )
US.A. INC. II V STRIDE 85/399,388; 08/16/2011;
4,396,745 09/03/2013

SKECHERS USA ) ) )
US.A. INC. 11 DADDY'$ 85/664,612; 06/28/2012;
4,397,470 09/03/2013

SKECHERS USA . ) ) )
US.A. INC. 11 Design (Daddy’s Money) 85/664,637, 06/28/2012;
4,397,472 09/03/2013

SKECHERS USA AIR-MAZING KID 85/979,622; 05/24/2012:;

LEGAL_US_W # 78166286.2
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0590



Application/ Application/
Grantor Country Mark Registration No. Registration Date
US-A, INC.II 4,397,883 09/03/2013
SKECHERS USA i i
US.A. INC. I SKECHERS GO TRAIL 85/502,009; 12/22/2011;
4,407,722 09/24/2013
SKECHERS USA i i
US.A., INC. I SKCH 85/794,672; 12/04/2012;
4,419,872 10/15/2013
SKECHERS USA ) ) .
US.A., INC. I ZEVO-3 77/983,553; 12/09/2009;
4,407,328 09/24/2013
SKECHERS USA i i
US.A., INC. TI TWINKLE TOES 85/979,260; 10/07/2010;
4,426,779 10/29/2013
LEGAL_US_W # 78166286.2
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/28/2014 REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0591



